J&J FAULTY HIP IMPLANT COMPENSATION Age, risk factor may also be considered

BASED ON THE SLABS, THE AMOUNT COULD VARY FROM ₹3 MILLION TO AS MUCH AS ₹12 MILLION

VEENA MANI

New Delhi, 29 November

Patients affected by multinational medical devices major Johnson and Johnson's (J&J) 'faulty' ASR hip implants finally have reason to cheer as the health ministry has approved the expert committee's formula for compensation.

The expert committee has proposed that age and risk factor from the disabilitv caused will be considered for compensation, over and above the base amount. The patients will also be given ₹1 million for non-pecuniary damages.

An expert committee was constituted by the ministry under the chairmanship of Arun Kumar Agarwal, former dean and professor of ENT, Maulana Azad Medical

College (New Delhi), to examine the issues related to faulty ASR hip implants.

The committee, after detailed examination of the issue, submitted its report,

along with its final recommendation. The report was accepted by the Centre. According to the government's decision, the base will be multiplied by the score given for the risk and age factor, divided by 99.37, with ₹1 million added to it. Disability caused has been put in four slabs and compensation amount may vary from ₹3 million to over ₹12 million. The hip implants manufactured by

J&J's wholly-owned subsidiary DePuy International were found to be faulty, and several instances of revision surgeries were reported in India and across the globe.



The health ministry has approved the expert committee's formula for compensation to those affected by J&J 'faulty' ASR hip implants

chalked out a plan to provide compensa- India with its ASR hip implant between tion to these patients in India.

duced by the company proposes to sup- gery and tests took place within 15 years could be dated prior to 2010.

This comes at a time when J&J has port patients who were implanted in June 2004 and August 2010 and pro-The new programme to be intro- vide reimbursement, if the revision sur-

from the date of the primary hip replacement surgery. Close to 4,700 surgeries using these implants were done in the country. Subsequently, these implants were withdrawn.

At first, the committee on the matter had recommended compensation to affected patients. The base compensation was recommended to be ₹2 million, with an amount in excess to be based on the disability caused.

The government had written to DePuy Medical asking them to provide compensation till 2025.

The Committee that submitted its report to the health ministry had noted that the company has been negligent and therefore should compensate patients. This committee was set up in 2017 by the health ministry to review the matter.

In February this year, the committee submitted its report. These complaints

Noose tightens around medical devices importers

SOHINI DAS Mumbai, 29 November

After the Johnson & Johnson (J&J) faulty artificial hip implant controversy, the government is plugging loopholes in the Medical Devices Rules (MDR) 2017 to ensure action against the players who violate regulations.

In its meeting on Thursday, the Drug Technical Advisory Board (DTAB) passed a proposal to include a provision in the MDR for cancellation and suspension of import licence of the medical devices in case of noncompliance with the regulatory provisions.

India imports around 80 per cent of its medical devices and a fourth of that comes from the

Contact Person

Mr. Sunil Kumar Tandon (CM, PNB) Mr. Deepak Patil (SVP. PNBISL

nb investment services ltd.

above w

market in India is estimated to be ₹640 billion.

tions of the licence.

related to public health.

The DTAB also passed a proposal to include provisions for compensation in case of injury or death due to any medical device found malfunctioning, unsafe or

not in compliance with the condiof importers in case they violate regulations The DTAB is the apex drug advi-Amendments to be made to sory body in the country that advis-

Indian Medical Devices Rules '17 es the government on matters A senior government official Control Organisation (CDSCO) regconfirmed the same. The proposulates the medical devices industry

als, now approved by the DTAB, under the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, which was meant for pharmawould move to the ministry of ceutical products. The government health (MoH) and take a while before these are implemented. eventually brought in MDR 2017 The Central Drugs Standard that comes under the existing Act.

US. The overall medical devices **PLUGGING LOOPHOLES**

J&J row prompts DTAB to tweak rules to ensure action against violators

- Medical Devices Rules 2017 include provision to pay come under the Drugs compensation for faulty devices and Cosmetics Act
- Proposal to be sent to It also clears a plan to cancel or suspend licence MoH for deliberation and approval
 - Industry feels a separate Act to regulate medical devices is required

"There was no provision under the MDR 2017 for suspension and cancellation of import licence of medical devices in case of noncompliance with regulatory provisions. Therefore, it was proposed to add a provision relat-

ed to the same," said a source. The Authority would give an opportunity to the licensee to show cause as to why a cancellation or suspension order should not be passed when any licensee is found to contravene any provision of the Act and MDR 2017.

The proposal also says the orders of suspension issued or revoked, or cancellation of license shall be duly published on the websites concerned of the Central Licensing Authority.

As for the proposal to amend the rules to include provision to provide compensation to those affected patients in case the medical device is found to be unsafe or malfunctioning, the DTAB recom-

mended that the manufacturer or Central Licensing importer shall provide medical management or compensation or both to such person.

It also said the amount of compensation shall be determined in accordance with the formula as prescribed in the New Drugs and Clinical Trials Rules 2018.

Rajiv Nath, forum coordinator of Association of Indian Medical Device Industry (AIMED), said the government was trying to plug the loopholes in the medical devices rules after the recent spate of controversies around J&J. He, however, felt the need of the hour was to have an entirely separate Act to regulate medical devices, and not make amendments to the existing one

Sebi earmarks ₹5 billion to tackle market manipulators

SHRIMI CHOUDHARY Mumbai, 29 November

To tighten the noose around market manipulators, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Sebi) has earmarked ₹5 billion for

upgrading its surveillance and network monitoring systems. The markets regulator is planning to rope in an information technology (IT) provider

for implementing an integrated market surveillance system (IMSS) through a centralised monitoring system that will operate round the clock.

The IT provider will have to set up entirely new systems and carry out exhaustive data analysis. The IT vendor will be initially contracted with Sebi for a period of three years.

A regulatory source confirmed the information. However, an email sent to Sebi seeking official response remained unanswered. According to the source, the latest technology is aimed at tackling growing and new-age threats to the stock market ecosystem.

"Improvisation and strengthening of surveillance is required as integration of commodity and equity exchanges has posed new challenges," said the regulatory source.

The new technology will also help remotely monitor the surveillance system and provide real-time status reports. This will help mitigate cyber security threats and detect the cause for technical glitches as and when it appears.

The new software will be equipped to operate during a period of high volatility or during big events, such as elections. It will work as an oversight system and keep tabs on Sebi's risk management system, especially payment and settlement of trades.

The software will be designed to automatically collect data from stock exchanges and depositories. It will also be capable of identifying manipulation and raising alerts accordingly.

PRESSION OF INTEREST FOR TAKING OVER	CAD-1081	INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.
CRITICAL CASTING COMPONENTS COMPAI), has been mandated by Punjab National Bank ("PNB" or "Lead Ban		A INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. (Govt. of NCT of Delhi Undertakings) Corporate Identity No. (CIN)-U40103DL2001SGC111530 G.M. (C&M), Pragati Power Station-J, LP. Estate, Ring Road, New Delhi-110002.
ver Engineering Private Limited ("Company") operating a facility to man nits primarily for tractors, commercial vehicles, off-road vehicles and ex any has a 'State of Art' facility for Ferrous casting at Raipura Dist. Patiala,		ITIES
uity stake along with management control. PNB Investment Services Li	on behalf of E-auction Notice (03 12 2018 – 51st E-auction)	EOI No. IPGCL/ RFS-EOI-2/ CAPEX-RESCO/ 07/ 2018-19 Expression of Interest (EOI) for Empanelment of Vendors for 35 MW Rooftop Solar
m investors/consortium of investors having adequate financial and tech ty equity stake in the Company. The sale is under Swiss Challenge Me		PV Project in the state of Delhi under MUKHYAMANTRI SOLAR POWER YOJNA
by the prospective investor/acquirer alongwith supporting annexures. T <u>5 PM, and last date for submission of a Binding Offer to Lenders is 2</u> sole discretion of the Lenders. sure and proof of process participation fees in hard copy in a sealed env	Last date for December The Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd intends to sell various grades of Iron ore produced at d iron ore mines at Daitari and Gandhamardan Regions in Keonjhar District & Koira Re Sundargarh District, Odisha through e-auction which will be conducted by MST	gion in Root Top Solar PV System for Residential, Social and Institution Sector in U8 Nos. of
The address and communication details are below: exure and proof of process participation fees in hard copy in a sealed env The address and communication details are below: vices Limited. PNB Pragati Towers. 2nd Floor. C-9. G Block.		Interested bidders have to download the official copy of RfS & other documents after logging into the TCIL website (https://www.tcil-india-electronictender.com) by using the Login ID and password provided by TCIL during registration.
lumbai - 400 051, Phone: +91-22-26726284, E-mail: projectauto@pnb		Pre-Bid Meeting Date: 10.12.2018 & Last date of Bid submission: 21.12.2018.
/acquirer and the requirement of process participation fees are me n). Any terms & conditions of the EOI may be amended or changed a on the transaction advisor's website. inc:	^{ny stage by} कार्यालय, विद्यत कार्यपालक अभियंता	Detailed Notification which includes Eligibility criteria, Technical Specifications, various conditions of this notification, formats, etc. are also available on IPGCL website www.ipgcl-ppcl.gov.in.
Telephone No. Email-ID	विद्युत कार्यप्रमंडल, इन्जीनिर्यस हॉस्टल धुर्वा, रॉची	PR-14 Sd/- GM-C&M, IPGCL
+91 –11 - 2331 4840 sunil.tandon@pnb.co.ii bo2164@pnb.co.in	<u>अति अल्पकालिन निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना संख्या – 36/18−19.</u>	
+91 – 22 - 2672 6284 dapatil@pnbisl.com	2. विज्ञापन दाता का पदनाम : विद्युत कार्यपालक अभियंता, विद्युत कार्य प्रमंडल, राँची।	GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
nders reserve the right to cancel or modify the process without assignin but any liability. This is not an offering document. Applicants should reg ebsite to keep themselves updated regarding clarifications/ amend	rlý visit the 4. निविदा प्राप्ति की तिथि :– दिनाक 07 / 12 / 18 की 2.00 बज अपराहन तक I	OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PHE MECH. DIVISION NORTH, JAMMU
is, if any.	6. परिमाण विपत्र बिकी का स्थान :- नगर नियंत्रण कक्ष, राँची, / विद्युत अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, विद्युत कार्य अं एवं विद्युत कार्यपाक अभियंता, विद्युत कार्य प्रमण्डल, राँची।	e-NIT No. 81 of 2018-19
ICE CUM ADDENDUM	 तिविदा प्राप्ति का स्थान :- नगर नियंत्रण कक्ष, राँची। तिविदा खोलने का स्थान :- विद्युत कार्य प्रमण्डल, राँची। 	For and on behalf of Governor of J&K State, Executive Engineer, PHE Mech. Division North Jammu, invites tenders by e-tendering

INVITATION FOR EX MAJORITY STAKE IN /

PNB Investment Services Limited ("PNBISL consortium lenders, to identify a investor for Oli casting components for non-automotive segme Domestic and International markets. The Comp Consortium Lenders propose to sell majority e Lenders invites Expressions of Interest (EOI) fr

as acceptable to the Lenders to acquire major existing offer in hand. EOI is to be submitted in the prescribed format

submission of EOI is <u>7th December2018 up to</u> 2018 up to 5 PM which may be extended at the nterested parties shall submit an EOI with Anne

registered/speed post, courier or hand delivery. Interested parties shall submit an EOI with Anni registered/speed post, courier or hand delivery.

PNB Investment Se

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, M The format of EOI for a prospective investo Fransaction Advisor's website (www.pnbisl.com Fransaction Advisor and the same will be hosted For any clarifications, please contact the follow



NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT(S) / **KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM(S) OF SBI DYNAMIC ASSET ALLOCATION FUND & SBI EQUITY SAVINGS FUND**

Notice is hereby given that the exit load structure of following Schemes of SBI Mutual Fund stand revised with effect from December 03, 2018, as under:

Scheme Name	Existing Exit Load Structure	Revised Exit Load Structure	
SBI Dynamic Asset Allocation Fund	 For exit within 12 months from the date of allotment: 1%; For exit after 12 months from the date of allotment: Nil 	 For exit on or before 12 months from the date of allotment: For 8% of investment – Nil For remaining investments – 1%; For exit after 12 months from the date of allotment: Nil 	
SBI Equity Savings Fund	 For exit within 1 year from the date of allotment: For 9% of investments – Nil; For remaining investments – 1% For exit after 1 year from the date of allotment: Nil 	Nil	

The above change in load structure will be applicable on all prospective investments made on or after December 03, 2018.

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme remain unchanged. This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) of the above mentioned Schemes as amended from time to time.

Investors are requested to kindly take note of the above.

For SBI Funds Management Private Limited

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Date: November 29, 2018

Ashwani Bhatia **Managing Director & CEO**

Asset Management Company: SBI Funds Management Private Limited

(A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUNDI), (CIN: U65990MH1992PTC065289) Trustee: SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U65991MH2003PTC138496) Sponsor: State Bank of India Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Crescenzo, C-38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 · Tel.: 91-22-61793000 · Fax: 91-22-67425687 E-mail: partnerforlife@sbimf.com · Website: www.sbimf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Mumbai SBIMF/2018/NOV/14

	दा खालन का स्थान :— विद्युत कीय प्रमण्डल, राचा		OTTRET T		परिमाण
क्	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कलित	अग्रधन	कार्य	
सं0		राशि	की राशि	समाप्ति की	विपत्र क
				अवधि	मूल्य
1.	मान्नीय प्रधान जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, गुमला के आवास में				
	विद्युत अधिष्ठापन के मरम्मति कार्य एवं पावर प्वाईट , एल० ई०				
	डी० बाहरी लाईट के अतिरिक्त कार्य।	1,24,150.00	3,000.00	दो सप्ताह	500.00
	सेठ सीता राम स्कूल डोरण्डा, रॉची के विपरित स्थित आवास				
	सं0— ए25 से ए36 तक के ब्लॉक नं0 3 (12 अदद् आवास) मे				
	विद्युत अधिष्ठापन का कार्य।	7,71,395.00	16,000.00	चार सप्ताह	1250.00
3.	सचिवालय कॉलोनी हिनू रॉची स्थित आवास सं0– 8/24 एवं				
	12/24 में विद्युत अधिष्ठापन का कार्य।	2,73,146.00	6,000.00	दो सप्ताह	750.00
4.	मान्नीय झारखण्ड उच्च न्यायालय डोरण्डा, रॉची में नव निर्मित				
	भवन G+3 में 2 अदद् लिफ्ट के वार्षिक सम्पोषण का कार्य।	7,02,185.00	15,000.00	एक वर्ष	1250.00
	धुर्वा रॉची स्थित आवास सं0– E-9/2 मे बगीचा लाईट एवं गेट				
	लाईट एवं आवास सं0— E/44/3 एवं E/43/3, E/27/1,				
	E/347/2 एवं E/9/2 में विद्युत अधिष्ठापन का कार्य।	8,23,741.00	17,000.00	चार सप्ताह	1250.00
6.	रामगढ, छतर, माण्डू स्थित वाणिज्य कर विभाग के रामगढत्र				
	अंचल कार्यालय, रामगढ (भूजल एवं प्रथम तल्ल) में कम्प्युटर				•
	प्वाईट के अतिरिक्त कार्य।	2,11,403.00	5,000.00	दो सप्ताह	500.00
Note :-	- Terms & Condition also available in our website w	www.jharkh	and.gov.ir	and our off	ice Noti
Board.		,	0	विद्युत कार्यपा	
	531 (Energy) 18-19 #D विटी बचाओ बेर्ट	र्ग महाराज्य म		विद्युत कार्य	

No. DIP/J-3942-P/18 Dated: 28.11.2018 ce

work :-

S. No.1., Name of Work :- Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of 15000 GPH x 140M Head submersible pumpset (standby) and allied works at Tube well Rajpura. Name of Division :- PHE Mech. Division North Jammu Cost of document/tender fee (in Rs.) :- Rs. 200/-Earnest money :- 02% of quoted rates Validity of Rates :- 180 days Bid Validity :- 180 days Position of funds :- Demanded Date of Publishing :- 24-11-2018 06:00 pm. 1. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 24-11-2018 (06.00 pm). The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 24.11.2018 (06.00 PM) to 07.12.2018 (04.00 PM). Sd/-**Executive Engineer** PHE Mech. Division North, Jammu



CIN: L26914MH1987PLC042283 Registered office: B-307, Citi Point, J.B. Nagar, Andheri – Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 059 Tel.: 022-4015 7817/ 18 /19, Fax: 022- 2825 8052, Website: www.acrysilcorporateinfo.com, Email ID: cs.al@acrysil.com

NOTICE

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF) AUTHORITY

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the Rules), as amended, the Equity Shares of the Company in respect of which dividend has remained unclaimed or unpaid for a period of seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred by the Company to the demat account of the IEPF Authority

The Company has sent individual notices to the concerned shareholders at their registered addresses whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority advising them to claim their unclaimed dividends. The Company has uploaded details of the concerned shareholders whose shares are due for transfer to the IEPF Authority on its website www.pidilite.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the said website to verify the details of unclaimed dividends and the shares which are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholder(s) holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority may note that upon transfer of shares to IEPF Authority, the original share certificate(s) which are registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.

In case of shares held in Demat Form, to the extent of shares liable to be transferred, shall be debited from the shareholders account. In case the concerned shareholders do not claim their unclaimed dividends by February 28, 2019, the Company shall with a view to comply with the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority without any further notice to the shareholders and no liability shall lie against the Company in respect of the shares so transferred.

The shareholders may note that upon transfer of the shares to IEPF Authority, including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, the same can be claimed only from the IEPF Authority by making a separate application to the IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5 as prescribed under the Rules and the same is made available at IEPF website i.e. www.iepf.gov.in.

If the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, Bigshare Services Private Limited at 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400059, Tel: 022 6263 8221 / 22 / 23 /00, Email:- investor@bigshareonline.com

> By order of the Board of Directors For ACRYSIL LIMITED

> > Damodar H. Seipal COMPANY SECRETARY

NMDC Limited

Khanij Bhavan', 10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500 028 CIN: L13100AP1958G01001674

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT

NMDC Limited, A "NAVARATNA" Public Sector Company under Ministry of Steel. Govt. of India, invites **online bids** from experienced domestic bidders for he following works in respect of setting up of 3.0 MTPA Integrated Steel Plant at Nagarnar near Jagdalpur, Chhattisgarh State, India;

I. Tender Enquiry No.: HO(Contracts)/NISP/O&M/CO(RT) Dated: 30/11/2018 MSTC Tender No.: NMDC/HO/196/18-19/ET/776 Description of Work: Engagement of Contractor for carrying out 2 Years Operation and Maintenance (O & M) of Coke Oven Complex package.

Tender Enquiry No.: HO(Contracts)/NISP/O&M/BPP(RT) Dated 30/11/2018 MSTC Tender No.: NMDC/HO/197/18-19/ET/777 Description of Work: Engagement of Contractor for carrying out 2 Years Operation and Maintenance (O & M) of By Product Plant package.

The detailed NIT and Bid documents can be viewed and /or downloaded from NMDC website http://www.nmdc.co.in, Central Public Procurement portal http://www.eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app_and_MSTC_portal http://www.mstcecommerce.co.in from 30/11/2018 to 21/12/2018.

For Accessing the Bid document from NMDC website, the bidder has to register as 'New User' in Bid section at NMDC's website link http://www.nmdc.co.in/nmdctender/default.aspx

For accessing the Bid documents from Central Procurement Porta www.eprocure.gov.in, the Tenderer has to click on "Latest active Tenders".

For accessing the bid document from MSTC, bidders to visit website link http://www.mstcecommerce.co.in/eprochome/nmdc/buyer_login.jsp and search above Tender Nos. Bidders are requested to register as 'New Vendor for downloading the tender document. For further help refer to 'vendor guide given in MSTC website.

The bidders are requested to submit their bids through online mode and details of submission of bid through online are given in NIT.

The Bidders on regular basis are required to visit the NMDC's website / CPP Portal/MSTC website for corrigendum, if any, at a future date.

For further clarification, the General Manager (Contracts), NMDC Limited Hyderabad can be contacted through Fax No. +91-040-23533536, Tel No. +91-040-23538777, email: steelcontracts@nmdc.co.in

Executive Director (Engg. & Projects)











